ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES () .
AGENCY 5
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700
Qctober 27, 2005 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Denis Brown

Shell Oil Products US
20045 S. Wimingion Ave,
Carson, CA 90810-1039

Mr. Michael Dosen
Harsch Investment Group
523 West Plaza
Alameda, CA 94501

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No:iROBOUASS "Sheli#13-5034, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA —
Request for Monitoring Well Decommissioning

Dear Mr. Brown:

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) and California Regional Water Quality Control
Board staff have reviewed the fuel leak case file and case closure summary for the above-
referenced site and concur that no further action related to the underground storage tank fuel
release is required at this time. Prior to issuance of a remedial action completion certificate, the
one monitoring well at the site is to be properly destroyed, should the monitoring well have no
further use at the site. Please decommission the monitoring well and provide documentation of
the weli decommissioning to this office. A remedial action completion certificate will be issued
following receipt of the documentation,

Well destruction permits may be obtained from the Alameda County Public Works Agency
{http:/ /www . acgov.org/pwa/wells/index.shtml).

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6791.

Sincerely,

MWMWN

Jefry Wickham

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload {ftp) Instructions

cc: Ana Friel, Cambria Environmentai Technology, Inc., 270 Perkins Street, Sonoma, CA 9540

bonna Drogos, ACEH
Jerry Wickham, ACEH
File
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CAMBRIA

Cambria
Environmental
Technoloegy, Inc.

270 Perkins Street
Sonoma, CA 95476
Tel (707) 935-4850
Fax (7070 9356649

August 1, 2005

Jerry Wickham v
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Py o
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 2 o 2
Alameda, California 94502-6577 5 % &
% P (o

Re: Groundwater Status Report - Second Quarter 2005 ) o %
Former Shell Service Station % % %
2160 Otis Drive > © Z
Alameda, California n

Dear Mr. Wickham:

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) prepared this report on behalf of Equilon
Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Products US (Shell) in accordance with the quarterly reporting
requirements of 23 CCR 2652d.

Second Quarter 2005 Activities

No activities were planned or performed for this quarter. Cambria prepared and submitted the
Groundwater Monitoring Report - Fourth Quarter 2004, Complete Closure Summary Package,
and Request for Environmental Case Closure dated February 18, 2005 to the Alameda County
Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSAY).

Proposed Activities
Upon concurrence from the ACHCSA, the one remaining groundwater monitoring well will be

permitted and scheduled for proper destruction. No groundwater monitoring is scheduled to

occur at this site.
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Closing
If you have any questions regarding this document, please call Ana Friel at (707) 268-3812.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

oo
T

6 ¢~ Ana Friel
Senior Project Geologist
PG 6452

cc: Denis Brown, Shell
Harsch Investment Group, 523 West Plaza, Alameda, CA 94501
Betty Graham, SFBRWQCB

0627 2



Chu, Eva, Env, Health

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent; Wednesday, June 12, 2002 3:.20 PM

To: Petryna Karen (E-mail)

Cc: Jones Jacqueiyn (E-mail)

Subject: Former Shell at 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA
Hi Karen,

| reviewed the case file for the above referenced site to determine if site closure is warranted at this time. The only
concern is the detection of 250 ug/L benzene in weli MW-3. The nearest surface water (a lagoon) is located approximately
300 feet northeast (downgradient) of the site. This concentration exceed the Ecological Protection Zone Tier 1 Standards
for benzene (71 ug/L). Before | can proceed with closure, it needs to be determined that the plume will not impact the
lagoon water. You can do that in a number of ways. You can continue with monitoring, do a Tier 2 evaluation, do
additional soil borings, etc. Please let me know what you may plan. Thanks.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
(510) 567-6762

(510) 337-9335 (fax)
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EQUILON

mam ENTERPRISES LLLG
Shell & Texaco Workling Together

April 4, 2002 @,??
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 0& <
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 %

Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE: EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC /Equiva Services LLC dba SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Dear Sir or Madam;

The Shell purchase of Texaco’s interest in Equilon Enterprises LLC and Equiva Services LLC has been
approved by government authorities and was completed In early February.

Please be advised that effective March 1, 2002, Equilon Enterprises LLC and Equiva Services LLC will begin
doing business as (DBA) “Shell Qi Products US.” Since Equilon Enterprises LLC will remain the owner and/or
the responsible Party of remediation acfivities at 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, California, no changes are needed
or requested for permits.

if you have any questions please contact Ms. Karen Petryna at 559.645.9306.
Yours truly,
Y/

Karen Petryna
Sr. Environmental Engineer
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Oaktand, CA
San Ramon, CA
Sonoma, CA

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

144 5th Street
Suite B

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel {510) 420-0700
Fax (510} 420-9170

April 4, 2002

Mr. Michael Dosen
Harsch Investment Cotp
323 West Plaza

Alameda, California 94501

Re:  Notice of Determlnation that No Further Action is Required
Former Shell Service Station
2160 Otis Drive
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Dosen:

Effective March 1, 2002, Equiva Services LLC and Equilon Enterprises LLC are now doing
business as (dba) Shell Oil Products US (Shell). On behalf of Shell, we are sending this letter to
notify you of actions proposed by the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA).

Shell received the attached letter dated March 18, 2002 stating that ACHCSA intends to make a
determination that no further action is required, or issue a closure letter for the site. In
accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code, we are notifying you
of this proposed action as the current record fee title owner.

If you have any comments or concerns about this proposed action, please contact eva chu of
ACHCSA at (510) 567-6762 or Diane Lundquist of Cambria at (510) 420-3334,

Sincerely,

Cambria Envirgnmental Technology, Inc

Principal Engineer

Attachment: A — ACHCSA Letter Dated March 18, 2002

cc: Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Producis US, P.O, Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
eva chu, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

G:\alameda 2160 Otis\Closure Resp 4-02\Prop Ovwner Notification 4-3-02.doc



ATTACHMENT A
ACHCSA Letter Dated March 18, 2002
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March 18, 2002 %AP“F v ﬁ

‘Ms, Karen Petryna RECENED SHEE
Equiva Services

Burbank, CA 91510-7869 SCIENCE & ENG-WEST {13a~1

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
ORISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 2160 OTIS DRIVE, ALAMEDA, CA

Dear Ms. Petryna:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this ietter.

In accordance with section 26297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within
20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact me at (610} 567-
6762.

Sincerely,

h
M- g Aerin- -

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

shaliotis-1



Shell Qil Products US
April 3, 2002

eva chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: Comments on Intent to Make a Determination that No Further Action is
Required or Issue A Closure Letter
Former Shell Service Station
2160 Otis Drive
Alameda, California
Incident #98995140

Dear Ms. chu:

Effective March 1, 2002, Equiva Services LLC and Equilon Enterprises LLC are now doing
business as (dba) Shell Qil Products US (Shell). Shell has received your March 18, 2002 letter
notifying us that Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) intends to make a
determination that no further action is required or to issue a closure letter. Shell concurs with this
proposed action.

Shell has notified the current record fee title owner of this proposed action through the attached
letter sent by Cambria Environmental Technology on Shell’s behalf.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (559) 645-9306.

Yours truly,

Karen Petryna

Sr. Environmental Engineer

Shell Oil Products US

Attachment A - Property Owner Notification Letter

ce: Mr. Chuck Headlee, Regional Water Quality Control Board
Diane Lundquist, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

G:a\Alameda 2160 OLissACHCSAResp4-3-02.doc



Attachment A
Property Owner Notification Letter



April 3, 2002

Mr. Michael Dosen
Harsch Investment Corp
523 West Plaza

Alameda, California 94501

Re:  Notice of Determination that No Further Action is Required
Former Shell Service Station
2160 Otis Drive
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Dosen:

Effective March 1, 2002, Equiva Services LLC and Equilon Enterprises LLC are now doing
business as (dba) Shell Oil Products US (Shell). On behalf of Shell we are sending this letter to
notify you of actions proposed by the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

Shell received the attached letter dated March 18, 2002 that ACHCSA intends to make a
determination that no further action is required, or issue a closure letter for the site. In
accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code, we are notifying you
of this proposed action as the current record fee title owner.

If you have any comments or concerns about this proposed action, please contact eva chu of
ACHCSA at (510) 567-6762 or Diane Lundquist of Cambria at (510) 420-3334,

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

Diane Lundquist, P.E.
Principal Engineer

Attachment: A — ACHCSA Letter Dated March 18, 2002

cc: Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
eva chu, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

GAAlameda 2160 Gtis\Closure Resp 4-02\Prop Owner Notification 4-3-02.doc



ATTACHMENT A
ACHCSA L.etter Dated March 18, 2002
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Ms. Karen Petryna
Equiva Services

P.0. Box 7869 MAR 25 2002
Burbank, CA 91510-7869  goenms ¢ pre Wiy 1ians

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR I1SSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 2160 OTIS DRIVE, ALAMEDA, CA

Dear Ms. Petryna:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this ietter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have

been infarmed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within
20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any guestions about these proposed actions, please contact me at {510} 567-
6762,

Sincerely,

{
M' "-’)' PN

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c; Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

shellotis-1



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

av e’ i

Wiy

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

. (510} 567-6700
ROQ002433 FAX (510) 337-9335

March 18, 2002

Ms. Karen Petryna

Equiva Services

P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 9151047869

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 2160 OTIS DRIVE, ALAMEDA, CA

Dear Ms., Petryna:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP} intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter. .

In accordance with section 26297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within
20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact me at (510} 567-
6762. i

Sincerely,

PRESIS NS

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

shellotis-1
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\l" State Vgter Resources Controf Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
1001 I Street » Sacramento, Calitornia Y3814

Winston il. Hickox P Q. Box 944212 » Sacramento, California + 94244-2120
Sectefany for {916) 3415714 » FAX (916) 341-5806 + www swrch.ca povicwphome/uste! Gray Davis
Emvironmoental Governor
Proteciion The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Califorman needs to take tnmediate action to reduce ERCEYY CORSUMpPLion.

For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our website al www.swreb.ca. gov,

MAR -8 2001

Deborah Pryor % Equiva Services LLC
Shell Oil Company

P O Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Mag 1y 20&{

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND (FUND), NOTICE OF ELIGIBILITY
DETERMINATION: CLAIM NUMBER 016168; FOR SITE ADDRESS: 2160 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA

Your claim has been accepted for placement on the Priority List in Priority Class “D” with a deductible
of $10,000.

We have completed our initial review. The next step in the claim review process is to conduct a
compliance review,

Compliance Review: Staff reviews, verifies, and processes claims based on the priority and rank within
a priority class. After the Board adopts the Priority List, your claim will remain on the Priority List until
your Priority Class and rank are reached. At that time, staff will conduct an extensive Compliance
Review at the local regulatory agency or Regional Water Quality Control Board. During this Compliance
Review, staff may request additional information needed to verify eligibility. Once the Compliance
Review is completed, staff will determine if the claim is valid or must be rejected. If the claim is valid, a
Letter of Commitment will be issued obligating funds toward the cleanup. If staff determine that you
have not complied with regulations governing site cleanup, you have not supplied necessary information
or documentation, or your claim application contains a material error, the ¢laim will be rejected. In such
event, you will be issued a Notice of Intended Removal from the Priority List, informed of the basis for
the proposed removal of your claim, and provided an opportunity to correct the condition that is the basis
for the proposed removal. Your claim will be barred from further participation in the Fund, if the claim
application contains a material error resulting from fraud or intentional or negligent misrepresentation.

Record keeping: During your cleanup project you should keep complete and well organized records of all
corrective action activity and payment transactions. f you are eventually issued a Letter of Commitment,
you will be required to submit: (1) copies of detailed invoices for all corrective action activity performed
(including subcontractor invoices), (2} copies of canceled checks used to pay for work shown on the
invoices, (3) copies of technical documents (bids, narrative work description, reports), and (4) evidence
that the claimant paid for the work performed (not paid by another party). These documents are necessary
for reimbursement and failure to submit them could impact the amount of reimbursement made by the
Fund. Itis not necessary to submit these documents at this tzme, however, they will def mtely be
required prior to reimbursement, e

Compliance with Corrective Action Requirements: In ordér to be reimbursed for your eligible costs of
cleanup incurred after December 2, 1991, you must have complied with corrective action requirements of
Article 11, Chapter 16, Division 3, Title 23, California Code of Regulations. Article 11 categorized the
corrective action process into phases. In addition, Article 11 requires the responsible party to submit an

Calitornia Environmental Protection Agency

ﬁ Recyeled Paper
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Shell Oil Company -2-

corrective action process into phases. In addition, Article 11 requires the responsible party to submit an
investigative workplan/Corrective Action Plan (CAP) before performing any work. This phasing process
and the workplan/CAP requirements were intended to:

I. help the responsible party undertake the necessary corrective action in a cost-effective, efficient and
timely manner;

2. enable the regulatory agency to review and approve the proposed cost-effective corrective action
alternative before any corrective action work was performed; and

3. ensure the Fund will only reimburse the most cost-effective corrective action alternative required by
the regulatory agency to achieve the minimum cleanup necessary to protect human health, safety and
the environment. :

In some limited situations inferim cleanup will be necessary to mitigate a demonstrated immediate

hazard to pubiic health, or the environment. Program regulations allow the responsible party to undertake
interim remedial action after: (1) notifying the regulatory agency of the proposed action, and; (2)
complying with any requirements that the regulatory agency may set. Interim remedial action should only
be proposed when necessary to mitigate an immediate demonstrated hazard. Implementing interim
remedial action does not eliminate the requirement for a CAP and an evaluation of the most cost-

effective corrective action alternative.

Three bids and Cost Preapproval: Only corrective action costs required by the regulatory agency to
protect hurnan health, safety and the environment can be claimed for reimbursement. You must comply
with all regulatory agency time schedules and requirements and you must obtain three bids for any
required corrective action. Unless waived in writing, you are required to obtain preapproval of costs for
all future corrective action work. Ifyou do not obtain three bids and cost preapproval, reimbursement
is not assured and costs may be rejected as ineligible.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 341-5714.
Sincerely,
. -
j\a A k?l UAAE
Shari Knieriem

Claims Review Unit
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

cc:  Mr. Steve Morse Ms. Susan Hugo
RWQCB, Region 2 Alameda County EHD "
1515 Clay Street, Ste. 1400 / 1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd FL
Oakland, CA 94612 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

California Environmental Protection Agency

O
% Recyeled Paper
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CAMBRIA PROTELENT AL

cakland, CA
san Ramon, CA
$onoma, CA
portiand, OR

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc,

1144 65th Street
suite @

Oakland, CA 94608
el (510) 420-0700
Fax {510} £20-9170

o TION
G JUN 27 PH 12, on June 21, 2000
une 21,

Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former Shell Service Station
2160 Otis Drive
Alameda, Calitornia
Incident # 98995140
Cambria Project # 242-0627

Mr. Seto,

In response to your May 22 and June 12, 2000 correspondence(s) to Karen Petryna of Equilon
Enterprises LLC (Equilon) regarding the referenced site, Cambria Environmental Technology,
Inc. (Cambria) is currently in the process of obtaining the necessary Right of Entry (ROE)
agreement from the property owner/manager to begin the monitoring well installation proposed in
our March, 1998 work plan. As you are aware, thig installation has been delayed due to the
construction of an OfficeMax building onsite. Once the ROE agreement has been acquired,
Cambria will notify your office and proceed with the scheduling and coordination of drilling and
sampling activities outlined in the previously submitted work plan.

Please call us at (510) 420-3333 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technoloay, Inc.

A
Troy A. Buggle
Project Scientist

Ce: Ms. Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LI.C, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91510-7869
Mr. Preston Niette, Harsch Investment Group, 523 W. Plaza, Alameda, CA

G:\Qakland2001 Response.Doc



ALAMEDA COUNTY . . ‘
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
June 12’ 2000 ) {510} 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Ms. Karen Petryna
Equiva Services LLC

PO Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869
STID 590

RE:  Former Shell, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Ms. Petryna:
I have received the Quarterly Status Report — First Quarter 2000 for the above site.
The report stated it is anticipated that a new monitoring well will be installed by June 15,

2000. If this installation is not completed by July 1, 2000, please inform this office of
the delay.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Cc:  Stephan A. Bork, Cambria, 1144 65™ Sireet, Suite B, Oakland, CA 94608
Harsch Investment Group, 523 W. Plaza, Alameda, CA 94501
Files
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CAMBRIA PRUTECTICN  y0 5. 2000

Cakland, CA
5an Raman, CA
Sonema, CA
Portland, OR

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, tnc,

1144 65th Street
Sufte B

Qakland, CA 94608
Tel (510) 420-0700
Fax (510} 620-9170

Q0 JUN-B AM 8: 48

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

Re:  Quarterly Status Report - First Quarter 2000
Former Shell Service Station
2160 Otis Drive
Alameda, CA
Incident No. 98995140

Dear Mr. Seto:

On behalf of Equiva Services L1.C, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. is submitting this
letter in accordance with the reporting requirements of 23 CCR 2652d.

Current Quarter's Activities

No activities were required or performed at this site during the first quarter of 2000,

Proposed Activities

Cambria is currently negotiating the access agreement to install one groundwater monitoring
well at the site. We anticipate that this new well will be installed by June 15, 2000.

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call us if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Cambri ironmental Technology, Inc.

A. Bork, C.E.G., CHG.
Associate Hydrogeologist

cc: Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank California 91510-7869
Harsch Investment Group, 523 W, Plaza, Alameda, CA 94501




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alarmeda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

May 22, 2000

Ms. Karen Petryna
Equiva Services LL.C

PO Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91501-7869
STID 590

RE: Former Shell, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Ms. Petryna:

In a letter dated March 30 1998, this office approved the workplan prepared by Cambria
Environmental dated March 25, 1998 to install a monitoring well. Please inform this
office with 5 days of the receipt of this letter if this well has been installed. The site file
in this office has no record of this well being installed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.
~
e

Sincergly,

H

// Sf. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc:  Ailsa S. Le May, Cambria, Environmental, 1144 65% Street, Suite B,
Oakland, CA 94608
Files



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ‘ .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suie 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-8335
November 30, 1999

Ms. Karen Petryna
Equiva Services LL.C
PO Box 6249
Carson, CA 90749-6249
RE:  Certified List of Record Fee Title Owners
Dear Ms. Petryna:

This letter is to acknowledge that this office has received from Cambria Eavironmental
the Certified List of Record Fee Title Owners for the following sites:

1) 610 Market Street, Oakland, CA 94607
2) 105 5™ Street, Oakland, CA 94607
3) 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

This information will be place in the site file for each location.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincergly,

. &
.~ Karty Seto
%"’ Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce:.  Ailsa 8. Le May, Cambria Environmental, 1144 65" Street, Suite B,
Oakland, CA 94608
Files
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Dakland, CA
Senoma, CA
Portland, OR
Seattle, WA

Cambria
Environmental

Technolegy, Inc.

144 65th Street
Suite 8

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510} 420-0700
Fax (510} 4209t70

November 23, 1999

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

Re: Certified List of Record Fee Title Owners for:

2160 Otis Dr.
Alameda, CA
Incident No. 98995140

Dear Mr. Seto:

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health_Safety Code and on behalf
of Equiva Services LLC, we certify that the following is a complete list of current record fee
titte owners and their mailing addresses for the above site.

Harsh Investment Group, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Sincerely,

Ailsa S. Le May, R.G.
Senior Geologist

cc: Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 6249, Carson, California, 90749-6249
Harsh Investment Group, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501
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November 23, 1999

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

RE: Relocation of Equiva Services LLC West Coast Administrative Center

Dear Mr. Seto:

Effective December 1, 1999, Equiva Services LLC will relocate its West Coast Administrative Center
from Carson, California to Burbank, California, Please send future correspondence that would formerly
have gone to the Carson address to the following address:

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LL.C

P.0. Box 7869

Burbank, California 91501-7869

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this address change. Please do not hesitate to contact me if
you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Karen Petryna P.E.

Civil Engineer

Equiva Services LLC

Science & Engineering, West Coast
(559) 645-9306

(559) 645-5643 fax

(510) 719-7182 mobile

Email: kepetryna@equiva.com
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Oakland, CA
Sonoma, CA
portland, OR
Seattle, Wa

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

lih4 65th Street
Suite 8

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510) 420-0700
fax {510) 420-9170

November 23, 1999

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

Re: Certified List of Record Fee Title Qwners for:

2160 Otis Dr.
Alameda, CA
Incident No. 98995140

Dear Mr. Seto:

In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health_Safety Code and on behalf
of Equiva Services LLC, we certify that the following is a complete list of current record fee
title owners and their mailing addresses for the above site.

Harsh Investment Group, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Sincerely,

Alilsa 8. Le May, R.G.
Senior Geologist

cc: Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 6249, Carson, California, 90749-6249
Harsh Investment Group, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

June 4, 1998 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIBONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Mr. Michael Dosen (510) 307-903
Harsch Investment Corp.
523 West Plaza
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 590
RE:  Former Shell Site, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Dosen:

I have received your letter dated June 2, 1998, with a copy of the site plan showing the
proposed Office Max with an overlay of the former Shell Station ( Figure 2, dated
5/18/98, Cambria Environmental Technology). This overlay included tank locations and
future well location. After reviewing this material, this office will support the
construction of this commercial building. As I mentioned in our meeting of May 7,
1998, Environmental Health does not issue out building permit, Building and occupancy
permits are issued by the City of Alameda.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincy;
S

/

Lar {o
/ Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc:  Tom Peacock, Sﬁpervisor, Environfmental Health
Paul Waite, Cambria Environmental, 1144-65™ St., Suite B, Oakland, CA 94608
.E. (Alex) Perez, Shell Qil, P.O. Box 8080, Martinez, CA 94553
iles



ALAMEDA COUNTY . . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

AT e i

Wiy

June 4. 1998 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
? ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Mr. Michael Dosen ég}g; gg;_'gzgg
Harsch Investment Corp.
523 West Plaza
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 590
RE:  Former Shell Site, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Dosen:

L have received your letter dated June 2, 1998, with a copy of the site plan showing the
proposed Office Max with an overlay of the former Shell Station ( Figure 2, dated
5/18/98, Cambria Environmental Technology). This overlay included tank locations and
future well location. After reviewing this material, this office will support the
construction of this commercial building. As I mentioned in our meeting of May 7,
1998, Environmental Health does not issue out building permit. Building and occupancy
permits are issued by the City of Alameda.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Simyjy,
T

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce: Tom Peacock, Supervisor, Environmental Health
Paul Waite, Cambria Environmental, 1144-65" St., Suite B, Oakland, CA 94608
A.E. (Alex) Perez, Shell Oil, P.O. Box 8080, Martinez, CA 94553
Files



5-7-98

The following persons met with Larry Seto in our office:

A.E. (Alex) Perez, Shell Oil, Environmental Engineer

Michael Dosen, Vice President, Harsch Investment
Diane Lundquist, Cambria, Principal Engineer
Paul Waite, Cambria, Engineer

It was agreed that Paul Waite would reduce the blue print drawing of the proposed Office

Max onto a 8”x11” piece of paper, and give it to Michael Dosen. Dosen will send this
reduced blue print, and a cover letter indicating his company plans to build an Office
Max at the site, and request an approval letter from Environmental Health.

A. E. (ALEX) PEREZ

PO. Box 8080
MARTINEZ, CA 94553
Environmental Engineer (510) 335-5027
Waestern Region Retalt Fax {510) 335-5029

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY email asperez@shellus.com

CAMBRIA
ENVIRGNMENTAL

TEcHNOLOGY, INC,

1144 85T+ STREET, Suite B

PauLD. Warte
ENGINEER Ouxtanp, CA 94608
Prone: (510} 4260700
Eax {5109 420.9170

MICHAEL DOSERN
YiCE PRRESIDENT
BAY AREA SHOPPIHG (ENTERS

573 WEST PLAZA = ALAMEDA, CA 94501
TELEPHONE {510) 521-B100 * FAX (510) 521-3493

Diang M. LUNDQUIST, PE

PRINCIPAL EMGINEER

PLBIEAEE §
o B |
S paaeury b
RS 2T TR
EASE X

H

SRRV O NVESTMENT

Cameria
ENVIRONMENTAL
TecHNOLOGY, INC.
270 PERKINS STRFET,
PO. Box 259

Sonoma, CA 95475
PHONE: (707} 935-4850
Fax: (707) 935-6649



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
March 30, 1998 Alameda, CA 04502-6577
(510} 567-8700

Mr. A.E. (Alex) Perez

Shell Oil Products Company
P.O. Box 8080

Martinez, CA 94553

STID 590

RE: Former Shell Station, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr, Perez:

I have reviewed the Well Installation Work Plaﬁ dated March 25, 1998 for the above site
that was prepared by Cambria Environmental. It is acceptable.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincerety, -
- -~ _//

Ty
£

1. Hazardous Materials Specialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
March 30, 1998 Alameda, GA 94502-6577
{510} 567-6700

Mr., A.E. (Alex) Perez

Shell Oil Products Company
P.O. Box 8080

Martinez, CA 94553

STID 590

RE: Former Shell Station, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Perez:

I have reviewed the Well Installation Work Plan dated March 25, 1998 for the above site
that was prepared by Cambria Environmental. It is acceptable.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

1. Hazardous Materials Specialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Swuite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
March 27, 1998 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Paul Waite

Cambria Environmental Technology
1144-65" Street

Suite C

Qakland, CA 94608

RE: 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

This office has received the Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release Report for
the above site. In your transmittal dated March 17, 1998, you mentioned a statement that
I made that I would like to clarify. During our conversation, I said I was not concerned
that this report will be filed after the required time frame, and that I would not press the
issue since Shell immediately informed us verbally after the release was confirmed.
Section 2652(c), California Underground Storage Tank Regulations, Title 23
requires that the owner or operator shall submit to the local agency a full written
report within five working days of detecting an unanthorized release. This office
does not decide whether legal action will be taken against a responsible party for
violations of the Health and Safety Code.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774,

/ " Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
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" 1144 65th Strest, Suite C + Oakland, CA 94608 » (510) 420-0700 » Fax (510} 420-9170

TO: Larry Seto FROM: Paul Waite
[(Eo ¥
COMPANY: DATE: March 17, 1998 S
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health FLouT
A I
[ S
Lt
SUBJECT: Unauthorized Release Report SN
2160 Otis Drive mro L
Alameda, California w3
o
COMMENTS:
Mr. Seto:

Included is an Underground Storage Tank Unaunthorized Release Report (Form 5) for this site. As we
discussed on March 12, 1998, a Form 5 was not submitted at the time of the September 1997 tank pull
because one was already on file for the previous waste oil tank release at the site. Based on recent analytical
results, you requested that another Form 5 be submitted for this site because the previous release case was

closed. You also stated it was not a concern that the new Form 5 was not submitted immediately after the tank
pull.

If you have any questions about these documents, please feel free to contact me at (510) 420-3305.

Thank You,

Paul Waite
Project Engimeer

This transmittal is mtended solely for use by the person or entity identified above, Any copying or distribution of this decument by anyone other than the
lended recipient is strictly prohibited  If you are not the intended recipient, please telephone us immediately and return the orniginal transmittal to us at
the sddress histed above.
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. ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTALQALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

sl |98 (@
&———?@’—%*

STIDE’...C_LO___ Date transferred il
Té‘ 5 5/%“7/ Qf7 From: _,/ avyy SQJO
o2 sHsLL /
, %%“’) 6O oS City: AT EXNAZip: c?_______._ﬁ{lg@\
P
A

To b i . 1or LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1@N Tanks Removed? # of removed? ‘ Date removed: C?/CH, 3 Z

2.(Y)N Samples received? Contamination level: \7" ppm
Type of test “T¥-PH o Dacten

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3.®N Petroleum? Circle Type(s). « Avgas -lea/d,ed@ sfuel oil ejet

+ diesel (ewaste oil ekerosene esolvents

o

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. /" Close the deposit refund case.

b. ___t{ ccount for ALL time you have spent on the case.
i Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds

remainingt . )
Remaining DepRef $'s: jﬁ ?’Z 8 ?%QO

DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? @N (If no, explain why below.)
2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff,

NA: AALOPTRNS.FRM;REV October 23, 1995



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

" 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Febmary 10’ 1998 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX) -

Mr. A.E. (Alex) Perez

Shell Oil Products Company
P.O. Box 8080

Martinez, CA 94553

STID 590

RE: Former Shell Station, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr, Perez:

I have reviewed your Investigation Report dated January 28, 1998 that was prepared by

Cambria Environmental. Grab ground water samples from borings G-1(down gradient of
the former gas tank pit) and G-2 (down gradient of the former dispenser island) contained
240 ppb and 110 ppb of benzene respectively. In addition, 920 ppb and 57 ppb of MTBE
was detected in G-1 and G-2 respectively.

A monitoring well must be installed downgradient from the former gas tank pit and
monitored on a quarterly basis for a minimum of one year. The water samples must|be
tested for TPH(g), TPH(d), BTEX, MTBE and oil and grease. As per Title 23, California
Code of Regulations, Article 11, please submit a Groundwater Investigation
workplan within 45 days of the receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Gto
rdous Materials Specialist

Ce:  Paul Waite, Cambria Environmental, 1144 -65™ St., Suite B, Oakland, CA 91608
Captain Steve McKinley, Alameda Fire
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335
December 10, 1997

Ms. Lisa Maglines

Mr. A.E. (Alex) Perez

Shell Oil Products Company
P.O. Box 8080

Martinez, CA 94553

RE: Former Shell Station, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda

Dear Ms. Malines & Mr. Perez:

| have reviewed your Investigative Work Plan dated November 25, 1997, that was prepared by
Cambria Environmental for the above site. It is acceptable. Please submit a copy of your Site Health
and Safety Plan to this office before work commence.

If you have any questions, please contact me at {(510) 567-6774.

v
Sincerely, //‘/ P
‘.L’érrf,&{eto

/" "Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

November 13. 1997 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
’ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Atameda, CA 94502-6577

. ) (510) 567-6700
Ms. Lisa Maglines FAX (510) 337-0335

Mr. A.E. (Alex) Percz

Shell Oil Products Company
P.O.Box 8080

Martinez, CA 94553

RE: Former Shell Station, 2160 Otis Drive, Alameda
Dear Ms. Malines & Mr. Perez:
I have reviewed your Tank Removal and Sampling Report dated October 3, 1997 that
was prepared by Cambria. Soil sample D-4 collected on September 4, 1997, contained
270 ppm of TPPH (total purgable petroleum hydrocarbons - gasoline) and 1.7 ppm of
benzene. In addition, water sample TPW-1 collected on September 4, 1997, contained

8,300 ppb of TPPH.

Before this office can determine whether further remediation or monitoring is necessary,
the following must be performed:

1. Resample in the dispenser area where sample D-4 was taken, and/or excavate the soil
where sample D-4 was taken, aerate, and take confirmatory samples.

2. Water samples must be taken in the verified downgradient direction from the former
location of the underground tanks, and fuel dispenser area.

3. Please submit a workplan to this office for review and approval.

[f you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

ce! Paul Waite, Cambria
Files
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2600 Williams Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 510/614-8390, FAX: 510/614-8396
Paradiso Mechanical, Inc.
. ¢ ‘\_\ N ‘
W
e ‘;.:" ’\ ‘.I,'

To:  MR. DON HWANG - ALAMEDA CO. DEPT. OF ENV. HEALTH

Phone: 510/567-6746 bate: September 29, 1997

Re: SHELL OIL COMPANY, 2160 OTIS DRIVE, ALAMEDA

O Urgent [J For Review []Please Comment [ Please Reply I Please Recycle

& Comments:

HERE'S A COPY OF THE APPROVAL FOR YOUR “MISSING® FILE.

PLEASE CONTACT ME ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED AT
THIS TIME.

THANK YOU,
Tracy W. Lum




| Jun-05-87 WED 11:24 ol

<
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2600 Williams Streat, San Leandro, CA 34577 S10/814-8390, FAX: §10/§14-8396

Paradiso Mechanical, Inc. }

Fax

To:  MS. JULIET SHIN - ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPT. OF ENV. HEALTH

Fax:  510/567-6700 Pages: 5

Phone: 510/337-9335 pate: .June 25, 1997

Re:  CERTIFICATION OF PARADISO MECH_ANICAL PERSONNEL FOR UST ™
REMOVAL PROJECT AT SHELL OIL. COMPANY, 2160 OTIS DRIVE,

ALAMEDA,

Ovurgent [l For Review [] Please Comment [l Please Reply Ll Please Recycle
® Caomments:

HERE’S THE INFORMATION AS REQUESTED. WHEN APPROVED,
COULD YOU PLEASE CALL ME AND | WiLL DROP BY YOUR
OFFICE AND PICK UP THE APPROVALS.

PLEASE CONTACT ME IF ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION iS REQUIRED AT
THIS TIME.

THANK YOU,

Tracy W. Lum
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. UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* % *iComplete according to attached instructions * * =

!

1. Name of Bus,iness éPl,ELL 2. _/,OMPA“I\JT_
Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) %T AO\/WD

2. Site Address Z[@O OT'IQ PRINE

city _2LME DA Zip ﬂﬂ@l_ Phone -
3. Mailing Address _[0, Zay.S 402%
city LONCOZD sip A4%24  rnone HIQ _[mzz-(atoo

4. Property Owner él‘l'fu.— oL LoM F’Wf

Business Name (if applicable) QHELL Ol LB

Address [-O- 7,928 425 |II%Q WlbLow "%S oD

‘city, State (ONCOZD ' zip _JAD20

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

SHAL oL CompanT

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested ¢ A P42 ' _Lﬁ 23 151

rev 4/6/95 ‘ -1 -



6. COntractor

‘ Address 200 !Ml],],]kMQ ST

city __SAN LEMIDRD - shome 20/cldszg
License Type" A‘,E Lot CAOy %]ZPZ?,HGFZID# __Qﬂ?all)‘?

*Effective January 1,. 1992, Business and Professional Code gection 7058.7 »a

quire 4m
contractors to also hold Hazaxdous Waste Certification issued by the State contgaggorg
License Board.

(/'7 .~ Consultant (if applicable) _@MM@&M;L{[MA
Address _“4"4‘ WTH (71' %

city, state _(BILANE phone 210/ 420 -0700

. Main Contact Person for Investigation. (if applicable)

Name __ (0 T MecAipyP ' Title _PROJ) Mére.
company CAMPEI: EMNIEONMENTAL.
., Phone __Q_LQ,EE_"Q’]DO

\/ 9. Number of. underground tanks being closed with this plan -‘4

A

P

AN

Length of pn.p:.ng being removed under this plan 710 ' pfPanx

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**Conflrtned with
owner or operator) 4; .

10. State Reglstered 'Hazardous Waste\Transporters/Fac:Ll:LtJ.es (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanke must be ha_ndled as hazardous wagte %%

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transportex CADIE2 524 %70
- STERE Heats
Name &@oél&f 4 o2 oN E'Pk—I—B-tLo TH #poz%

-Hau%gfklgz-eeﬂee—hie 3%29? : Llcense Exp. Date
nddress. 470 AMellA ST
city _OMELAND . “Btate _Chr_ zip 4462

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal site

. Name - ZOMEL. . . . -EPA ID# e oogas Zm .
Address _iD 27[ gA{‘f P2

City _E&Q:L&:]&_MO . state L&~ zip 44?’0&

rev 4/6/95 : - 2 -
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. o) Tank and Piping Transporter " STATE HemrH ¥,

/" veme CROGBY 4 (NEIZTON N R
. -Heu;l:erg;‘g:nso—ﬂo‘ #QA 120 License Exp. Date __
adaress _PA%D sMELIAGT.

city. OMD“ - “ State (Cfr  7ip Aoz
/ Q) ‘I‘ank and. Piping Disposal ‘Site - ' S P ‘
# | neme BHACESOM, INC. _ E8 1.D. No. APOAMLHZ
Address _296 ez pup_ : . '
city _ZleHMonp state _Cpr _ zip _94B0O]

_11. Sample 0011ector .
Name Méﬁrﬂ' MeCloup
Company Mﬂ@ﬂma
Address | ldkd 04’1’14 g, ¢

city QAH—&NV state C&. zip B Phone B0 «0700
f . -

/12. Laboratory
Name _ﬁmummm e LABS
address 2249 MIDDLEFIELD PP

L4

city __EQM&D'QI’H _ state £ zip _‘14()@3

State Certification No. __ 271

' 13. Have -tanks-or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No[ -] Uxﬁm‘own?z}.

1f yes, describe. '

rev 4/6/95 - -3 -



14.

Describe methods to'befused“fbt{reﬁdér;ﬁg tankts)finért:'}- . LN

0 L Faz |0 el oF TMVE CAPAUTY |

H
ﬁ_—\—‘_‘——_—

— ) '. ———
Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all agsociated piping must pe
flushed out into the tanks: All accessible asaociated'pipiqg must thep

be removed. Inaccessibie piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area air Quality Management District, 415/771~-6000, along with
lecal Fire and Building Departuments,.must. also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire.departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-gite to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information #w# (see instructions) www

—— e —— e e e ——————————
Tank Material to be sampled | Location and

Capacity Use History - groundwater)

(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples

include date last
used (estimated)

10,006 Mt |\ -
10,000 | | Cémsoyne) (pvecessaet) (| pernend)

10,000 N
550 J WrsTe ol

ncerdm - P
UREADSD 7 SolL 4 cRanoway LLTEEND

One soil sample must be vollected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed, A ground water sample must be collected if any grouhnd water is
praesent in the excavation. : :

rev 4/6/95 - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled. 8oil..
stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) '

Sampling Plan:
. One Composite Sample per, every 8>
Qubie 94_;% i dispasing offt sife. 7L

Plans %o try o retee, the one discreer-

gd,w\.fi& per 60@(3 20 ebic. ?a/dg

Stockpiled soil must be. placed on bermed plastic and must be éoniplétely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the e cavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes [ ] no fyz_unknown

If yes, explain reésoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware tpat{exggyaggd g0il may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameaa
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party

must communicate with the 8pecialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. :

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practicdal quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (\.See Instruactions)

.~%
Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
.| Method Number »{ Limit .
Zoil . goab

A Peswieep per- | BrEx ek osab
ThgLe 2

Ao, MTBE [ B gas
favks . & total Jead N

C,go,%f&o" e
g270
1 5. 484
020

I TPH4 )TPH@(

rev 4/6/95 ’ -5 -



Prqliminary UST Site Investigations

TABLE #2
RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR

UNDERGROUND ‘TANK LEAKS

I

HYDROCARBON_LERK
Unknown Fuel

L.eaded Gas

Unleaded Gas

Diesgel, Jet Fuel and
Kerosgene

Fuel/Heating 0Oil

'
'
‘

Chlorinated Solvents

Non-chlorinated Solwvents

Waste and Used 0Ll

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

OIL ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
©PH AND BTX&E B260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AR

—————— Optional==————==
TEL DHS-LUFT

EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTXS&E 8260
TPH.D GCFID({3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID{5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
0&G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL. HC 8010 or 8240

WATER BNALYSTS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTXGE 602, 624 or
8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
 BTX&E 602 or 624

TOTAL LEAD AR

TEL DHS-LUFT

EDB DHS-AB18(03

TPH G GCFID(5030)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH D GCFID(3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH D GCFID{3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

CL HC 601 or 624

BTX&E 602 or 624

CL HC AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3510)

BTX&E 602 or 624

TPH and BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)

TPH D GCFID(3510

O &G 5520 B & F

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AR TO DETECT METALS: ¢4, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT: .

PCB*
PCP*
PNA |,
CREOSOTE

PCB
PCP
PNA
CREOSOTE

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 1990



18, submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name- of . Insurer WN I’r\(

19. Submit Plot Plan «##(See Instructions)««« -

 20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks oxr ocontamination to this office within s days of
discovery. _ :
The ' written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form. . - :

22. Submit a oclosure report to this office within 60 days of the tank |

removal. The report must contain all information.listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Undergrouhd Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A ang p
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Enviropmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or eqguipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained. '

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA; (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) vrequirements concerning! personnél health and safety. T
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Oonce T ‘have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections. .

CONTRACTOR_TNFORMATION

Name -of Business FA’ZAPI S50 MecAnicat / INC

Name of Indi

Signature

LA Date _(IIMIM

V= .
MO$T RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Cirgle one)

Name of Business QH@L oil. CME L(

Name of Individual %EEL_HQS/LKNO / o ;
Signature V/ ..rf/<i %ﬁAv/ : Date é// / 97// g h’?

v rs

rev 4/6/95 -6 -



e A TR E W AL L LTA T T W Y LT My (| IIIVISII)N '
- DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIPIENT

There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this Project.
The PAYOR (person or company that-issues the check) will-use this Jorm to Dredesignate

another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In.the absernce
of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund. ' '

SITE I.NFORMA‘I'ION :

Site ID Number
(if known)

THELL 2L CoMPANT

Name of Site

2w ONS prive

_Street Address

MEMEPL | cp  Ador|

City, State & Zip Code

I designaﬁe the following person or busingss to receive any
refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund projects:
= C
Name .
Ze00 WILIAMS &1
Street Address
City, State & Zip Code ) s
P)

%w}@@/t/ ol [7157

" Signature of Payor Date

. t

Bregt Hovko\m)/ Shﬁ([ D Cam pon

Name of Payor ‘ Company Name of Pavor

{(PLEASE PRINT.CLEARHY)

RETURN FORM TO: ‘

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev.4/6/95;closure, pll\RW
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1/01/97 1}

{AconRD,

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS FSZgE% AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
el RaLRACE B ERAGE ok sed i oSO O L2 e CERTE
L VALLEY, CA 94942 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
COMPANY ST
PHONE: (415) 383-7518 FAX: (415) 383-7528 A
INIURED COMPANY T
PARADISO MECHANICAL, INC. B
P.O. BOX 1835 COMPANY
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577 c
company  REPUBLIC INDEMNITY CO OF AMERICA
. D

COVERAGES &l BR =

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE'POLIGY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING AMY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT QR CTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFGRDED B Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

i
co TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATICN
POLICY NUM LUMITS
LTR I ot BER DATE (MM/ODIYY) | DATE [MMIOOMY
GENERAL LIABILITY GENERAL AGGRESATE s
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PROQUCTS - GOMPIOP AGG | §
f | CLAIMS MADE CCGUR PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
+ —_
! OWNER'S & CONTRACTCR'S PROT] EACH CCCURRENCE $
| FIRE DAMAGE {Any one fire) | 3 T
i I MED EXP (Any ona person} %
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LiviT s
ANY AUTQ
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY H
SCHEDULED AUTCS (Par persan)
|
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJLRY 3
NON-QWNED AUTOS {Per acaidany
e PROPERTY DAMAGE <
i 1
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY . EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:
EACH ACCIDENT | §
{ l AGGREGATE | §
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH QCCURRENCE s
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE s
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM 3
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND ¥ | statutoRy LmiTs
D | SUPLOYERS LIABILITY 00498809 1/01/97 1/01/98 |8AcHAcciDeNT 51,000,000
THE PROPRIETOR/ N DISEASE - POLICY UMIT 5
PARTNERSIEXECUTIVE G 1.000Q,0600
OFFICERS ARE. ExcL DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE (S 1 300 . 000
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONSLOCATIONSIVEHICLESISPECIAL [TEMS
RE: ALL CALIFORNIA OPERATIONS PERFORMED BY NAMED INSURED

*CERTIFICATEIROCDERS S

LI EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WiLL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
,,3_0_ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPQSE NO QBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

OF ANY KIND UpPoN THE COMPANY, TS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE R

TONI MEIER

[[ACORD;26251(3/93)3H oo




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

Permit Issued To

PERMIT

(Insert Employer's Name, Address and Telephone No.)

[

—

aradiso Mechanical, Inc

2600 Williams Street
San Leandro, CA 94577

l (510) 614-8390

_ ]

Type of Permit |1-ANNUAL TRENCH/EXCAVATION

No: 97-900287

No. Headquarters

Date 11/27/986

Region 1

District 4

Tel. (510) 568-8602

Pursuant to Labor Code Sections 6500 and 6502, this Permit is issued t

described below.

0 the above-named empioyer for the projects

State Contractor's License Number 6779089

Permit Valid through December 3-1' 1997
- . . . Anticipated Dates
Description of Project Location Address City and County Starting Campletion
1/1/97 12/31/97
Various Statewide

This Permit is issued upon the following conditions:

1. That the work is performed by the same employer.'
notified, in writing, of dates and location of jeb site

2, The employer will comply with all occupational safe

and any other lawful orders of the Division.

3. That if any unforeseen condition causes deviation from

Form the employer wiil notify the Division immediately.

4. Any variation from the specification and assertions of

be cause to revoke the permit,

if this is an annual permit the appropriate District Office shall be
prior to commencement.
ty and health standards or orders applicable to the above projects,

the plans or statements contained i the Permit Application

the Permit Application Form or violation of safety orders may

5. This permit shall be posted at or near each place of employment as provided in 8 CCR 341.4

. -

Recsived From
Eric Montesano

Beb Low

(J cash

Amount ([Date

$100.00{ 11/27/96

(X _check 20269

Received By Investigated by

Approved by

Safety Engineer Date

AT bk

" Permit Unit Date




P, 02

Clayton Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Certifies that

Luis Aguilar

has successfully completed an 8-hour Refresher Course for
Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response
in compliance with 29 CFR 1910.120 and GISO 5192

Al

Roberi J'.VSu!ay, Ci

Corporate Health ahd Safety Oficer Course Date: March 22, 1997

., JUN-25-97 WED 11:24 AN

[=unl

I e e
o

N\ 8727

]



Certifies that

Dave Timmerman

has successfully completed an 8-hour Refresher Course for

Course Date: March 22, 1997 .|| ;

Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response
in compliance with 29 CFR 1910.120 and GISO 5192

Robert J. Stitay/ CIH

Corporate Hedith and Safety Officer

W9 GZ:11 G3M 26-S2-Nnf



JUN-25-97 WED 11:26 Al
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Certifies that

Mike Pena

has successfully completed an 8-hour Refresher Course for
Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response
in compliance with 29 CFR 1910.120 and GISQ 5192

L A
Robert J. Sutay /CIH -
Corporate Health and Safety Officer Course Date: March 22, 1997




B, 05

26 AN

4

JUN-25-97 HED 11

Certifies that

Mark Freitas

Clayton Environmental Consultants, Inc.

has successfully completed an 8-hour Refresher Course for
Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response
in compliance with 29 CFR 1910.120 and GISO 5192

/

Rober'y. utay,éf:IH

= ii':} i. Corporate Health and Safety Officer

re——
T

i _
2
3.

=

3 !
i

=

—F= :—.'Q-_
Iy o

=

s
-




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

[ 1 NEw PERMIT ] 3 renewsaL PeRMIT

CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED SITE

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM L] 2 wremm permir (T 4 AMENDED PERMIT 8 TEMPORARY SITE GLOSURE
|. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA G FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
ELL O LoMPANY — :
ADDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
Zleo o115 rNE
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ALAEMED by CA_| M40 —
v BOX GORPORATION [T wominua.  [] PARTMERSHIP [ LOCAL-AGENCY {7 countvagency® [ STATEAGENCY® () FEDERAL-AGENCY®
TO INDICATE DISTRICTS
* Nownerof UST s & puble noency, complels the followng: nama of suparvisor of dvision, seclion or offics which operates the ST
TYPE OF BUSINESS v IF INDIAN [# OF T, ATSITE [ EP.A. ) D.
1 GAS STATION [} 2 DISTRIBUTOR 1 RESCRUAIAN ANKS AT § ¥ (optional)
2 FARM (] 4 PROCESSOR [ 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS 4—
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {PRIMARY) EMERGENGY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE ¥ WITH,AREA CODE, DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE ¥ WITH AREA CGDE
V 0 (0.0]
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRS PHONE # witH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PRONE # WITH.AREA CODE

Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

“SHELL oL ZamPany

CARE OF ADDRESS INFOAMATION

MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ' boxlo micats ] wonasuaL 7 wooaLasency 3 sTATE-AGENCY
F 0. By 4@’2% {pB-SORPORATION (] PAFTNERSHP ] COUNTY-AGENCY () FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE

LONLORD

PHONE lflTH AREA CODE

W20 122100

. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

I

NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
DV ke, KBOVE
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ’ ¥ boxtoindicale .} wompuaL [ Locat-acency (] STATE-AGENCY
{7 comporaTiON [ panTnERSHIP [0 county-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA GODE

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call {916) 322-9669 if questions arise.

Tk Ha (442 [O[[[[T]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBIL‘ITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) ~ IDENTIFY THE MET| HOD(S) USED

[ 1 SELFNSURED  [) 2 GUARANTEE 3 INSURANCE

¥ box % ndcais
[} & STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANGIAL OFFICER

[ 4 surRetvBOND
{0 ® STATE FUND & CERTIRCATE OF DEPOSIT

[ s \ETEROFCREDT [ 6 £xeMPhiON o) 7 STATE FURD
T3 1 tocaL covr. MECHAMSM [ 99 OTHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING:

] n.ﬂz- n. [}

P

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE)

R HoVAND

TANK QWNER'S TITLE

DISTRICT e upl Ntk

DATE ONTHIDAY/YEAR

2

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY *©

b1%/57

JURISDICTION #

(T[]

COUNTY #

FACILITY #

LTI

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUSTRACT # - OPTIONAL

SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST {1} OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.
OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM A t6-93)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

’ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,
MARK ONLY {7 1 wew peRMIT [] » menewaL PermiT [C] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED ON SiTe
ONE [TEM D 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] #4 AMENDED PERMIT D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: <5 L}g=1 | alL M ANYT

). TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIEY IF UNKNOWN
A OWNER'S TANK 1.0.¢ | B MANUFAGTURED BY: D){a [y 17, LDZAIN £
C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAY/YEAR) U N EN OWN D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: IO, D00

I, TANK CONTENTS IF A1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C,

A %1 MOYOR VEHIGLE FUEL [(J+on

..
1
2 PETROLEUM [ e emery B+ erovuct & PREMIM UNLEADED %

C. a REGULAR UNLEADED 3 DIESEL 6 AVIATION GAS
4 GASAHOL 7 METHANOL

¢ MIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL | | & mes
{3 » cremicaLrrovueT [J 85 unknoww [ ] 2 waste [_] 2 weaoep 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEM D. BELOW)

D. IF (A1) 15 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS*:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  maRK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF (3 1 oouste waw [T] a SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [T] 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ o5 uniiown

SYSTEM g-z SINGLE WALL )« sinoLe waw v A vaur (] e omer

B. TANK [ 1 vamestesL [T} 2 stamess sTeeL %’-@»laensmss [T] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
7

MATERIAL [ s concrere "] & pourvivrL CHLORIDE ALUMINUM [C] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
{Primary Tank) ™ o pronze (] 1o Gavanizeo sTEEL [T 85 UNKNOWN [7 99 omser

¢. INTERIOR (] 1 rusBER UNED [ 2 axve unma [ 5 epoxy unmne [T} 4 pHENOLIC UNING

LINING OR ([ 5 auass uning [ & ununep Eﬁgs UNKNOWN [ ] s OTHER
COATING 1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL?  YES.__ NO___

D. EXTERIOR [J 1 rovemHvLeNE wrap (] 2 coanns [T 2 vinvL waae FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

CORROSION
PROTECTION [_J 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [] 81 NONE [ es unkvown 98 OTHER

SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) ________ OVERFILL PREVENTION EGUIPMENT INSTALLES TYEAT) -
E SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. prop Tupg ves NO STRIKER PLATE YES NG DISPENSER CONTAINMERT YES — —_ NO

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION Aﬂ PRESSURE AU 3 GRaVITY AU 4 FLEXIBLEPIPING A U 98 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION 4 U 1 SINGLE waLL AU 2 DOUBLEWALL A U 3 LINED TRENGH A@s UNKNOWN AU s OTHER

€. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {PVCJA U 4 ‘FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U B8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A 5 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

T UECHRMCL LOHE LEAX 7 UNE TGHTAESS 3 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTAONIG LINE 5 AUTOWATIC PP
D. LEAK DETECTION [_]' &5 2 gere )2 Eomoane (! e e ] sumow ] 99 omieR

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

Do oo D3 Rl 0 v ¢ s e 5 grame wen (¢ g
O * e ) ¢ o > G O B0 e gBooom [ ones
VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (peRMANENT cLOSURE IN-FLACE}
I+ ESTIMATED DATEIJAS / KiED (MODAYIYR) 2 LB S TARGS REMANG. GALLONS | NERT wRrERAL T YES 3w
e

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THIE BEST Of MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

B e g Gl ) 1695

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE LD. NUMBER 1S COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

' COUNTY ¥ JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE LD# L] [TT) CTTTT1d T[]
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

.

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM ¢ MUST BE COMPLETED FGR INSTALLATIONS, THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAM. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGEKCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANX REGULATIONS

FORMB [6.05)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

) UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,
MARK ONLY [] 1 wew peRmi [T] a REneEwaL PERMIT ] s cHanes oF iINFoRmaTION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 wrerm PERMIT (] 4 AMENDED PERAMIT ] ¢ TemPoRARY TANK cLosuRe 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: <)) 1L 2 L /M PN

l. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIEY IF UNKNOWN

RSV — Z_ B. MANUFACTURED BY: Mg /JZPJ“\I -

€. DATE INSTALLED {MO/DAY/YEAR) U N p” MN 0. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 165, A 00
. TANK CONTENTS IF A+115 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C,
A i MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [ + on B e | 1a REGULAR UNLEAGED 3 DIESEL  [) 6 AVIATION Gag
P
2 PETROWEUN [ e ewery 1 PROGUCT 1b PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 GASAMOL 7 METHANOL
1¢ MIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL 8 Mmas
[T 2 cHemicaL PRODUCT (] 95 unkwown (] 2 waste 2 LEADED 99 GTHER (DESCRIBE MITEM D BELOW

0. IF{A1)1S NOT MARNED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED CASY:

{Il. TANK CONSTRUCTION  mark oNE 17EM onLy e BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND £

A TYPE OF ] + ooumE wau [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER () s INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM (] o5 unknown
SYSTEM E- 2 SINGLE WALL [ 4 sinate watl v A vaur [:] 93 OTHER
B, TANK (1 1 eare sTEEL 3 2 stamuess stEsL 3 FIBERGLASS [ 7] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL (] s concrete [ & poLvvinvL CHLORIDE 7 ALUMINUM [T & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
(Primary Tank) ™7 3 gaonze (] 10 aawvanizeo steer [ 85 unknown (] #9 oTHen
C. INTERIOR (3 1 russer uneo (] 2 AlkyD uminG [C] o eroxy unnG  [7] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
LINING OR [ s cass uning T & unumen G o5 unknown [T 99 omHer
COATING 15 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES . NO.__
Dg;fqglsoign [ 1 poLvemvene wrar [ 2 coamwa [ 3 vinvL whap %4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ s camonic PROTECTION [ =1 none (a5 unknown ) =8 otHen
SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR] ________  OVERFILL PREVENTION EGUIFHENT INGTALLED (YEART T
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, efe. paos muse ves NO STRIKER PLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIFCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 sucmon - A@ PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU & FLEXBLEFIPING A U 95 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION AU 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 UNED TRENCH @'5 UNKNOWN A I 99 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BAAE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE(PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS FIPE
CORROSION AU $ ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/ERP
PROTECTION A U 5 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A ABs UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
Y MECHNCAL UINE LEAX 2 LINE GHTNESS 3 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIG LN 5 TIC PUMP
D. LEAK DETECTION D DETECTOR D TESTING [:] MOMTORING D LEAX DETI;GTORE D g’u%wu D 99 OTHER _,
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER /6 ANNUAL TANK
s \:2::' cgjzfnrensm 0 RECONCILIATION MONTTORING O GAUGING ] MoniToRmG | L]'® fanuaL
7 U 1AL § WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK
O SONTOANG ] s s [ TANK GAUGING 3 s % UNKNOWN [ees other
VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (permANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1. ESTIMATED DATE LABY. USED MODAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3.WAS TANK FILLEDWITH 3 ~o[)
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TP THE BE#T OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

PR S (D oty Nov fanol ﬁébﬁ 4o~ WE/ €/99

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE 1.0, NUMBER IS COMPQSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

. COUNTY ¥ JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANI #
STATELD# L) (L) CTTTTT) O]
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOA INSTALLATIONS, THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (5-g5} |



STATE CF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

' UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [T + new peRMT [ 3 memewaL PeRMIY T} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [T] 7 peRmaNENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE [TEM ] 2 ivreErim PERMIT (] 4 AmenDED PEAMIT [} & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE E—s TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: SL WL S Zvon PAN'T

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS -~ SPEGIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK i.D. # 5 B. MANUFACTURED BY- ﬁWENé COENIN

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) LJ N ENOW N D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS:
L. TANK CONTENTS IF A-115 MARKED, GOMPLETE ITEM C.
A 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [Jeon B, c. L] 1a REGULAR UNLEADED 8 3 DIESEL [_| & AVIATIONGAS
1 1]
(] 2 pevRoLeum [ e emery t PRODUCT b PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 BGASAHOL 7 METHANCL
16 MIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL B Mes
[C] 2 cHemicaL PRODUCT [C] o5 unknown 2 WASTE [] 2 LeaDED 99 OTHER {DESCAIBE IN [TEM b. BELOW)
D. IF (A1)15 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED AL K:

ll. TANK CONSTRUCTION  mARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A TYPE OF [ 1 pousie waw [0 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR UNER [T s INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ o5 unknown
SYSTEM g. 2 SINGLE WALL () 4 siaLe wa v A vaur (] =8 oTHeR

B. TANK t':) 1 BAWE STEEL - [ 2 sTaNLESS STEEL %3 FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [:] 5 CONCRETE D 6 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 7 ALUMINUM L__] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{Primary Tank) {3 ¢ eronze {T] w eamvamzeo steec [T 85 UNknOwN ] v otHER

€. INTERIOR (] + nueser uneD ] 2 Awyp UNING [:] 3 EFOXY LINING D 4 PHENOLIC UNING
LINING OR ] s eLass unna ] s usmeo E-ss UNKNOWN ] e orhen
COATING IS LNING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES__ NO___

0. EXTERIOA [ 1 poLveETHYLENE WRAP [ 2 coams [ = viwve wrae g-« FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
ggggé)és;%NN (] s camvooic PROTEGTION [ 51 NONE (] o5 uNknOwWN 89 OTHER

B LA Ve, o G o e T e e

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U {F UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A, SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION A f(zjﬁassunz AU 3 GRAVITY AU a FLEXIBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION AU 1 SINGLE WALL AU 2 DOUBLE WaLL A U 3 LINED TRENCH W 95 UNKNOWN A U 93 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FAP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 GATHODIC PROTECTION A (@5 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

1 MECHANICAL LINE LEAK 2 UNE TOHTHESS 3 CONTINUDUS INTERSTITUL 4 ELEGTRONIC UNE 5 AUTOMATIC PUMP
0. LEAK DETECTION D DETECTOR D TESTING. D MONTORING D LEAK DETECTOR D SHUTDOWN [:_} 9% OTHER

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

L3+ visuw crec L Reebbmee™ O ° Ve L ¢ ATuame T [ 5 caoue varen [0 e Tane
] ﬁgmg%%%s INTERSTITAL [ 5 g R #Eﬁgéiu%m [Jw 4‘%’%’5‘5" TANK @“95 UNKNOWN (] 99 ommen

Vi, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (peRMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)

 ESTATED 04T useo o Ty onions | *STNHENT ves £ 0[]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND pb THE BE&T OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

P () pedt Houlerol LK }?4/}\/ Dz// 7/ 7

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE .D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

] COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE LD+ LI LT LT TTT) T
PERMIT NUMBER PEFRMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST SE ACCOMPANIED BY A PEANIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A MAS BEEN FILED. FORM € MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAR. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIGNS

FORM B (5-p5)



[Care—

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

STATE OF CALFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

[ 1 new permir
D 2 INTERIM PERMIT

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM

{7 s senewal permiT
[:] 4 AMENDED PERMIT

D 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION

D 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED on SiTg
D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE

& TANK REMOVED

| DBA OR FACILITY NANE WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:

ElL. O conPpT

| TANK DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1. D. s 4—

—l B. MANUFACTURED gv. ow

C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYVEAR) N _LHQNN ,

IF A-1 15 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM ¢,

Il. TANK CONTENTS

B. TANK CAPACITY N GALLONS: %O

A [J 1 moror vemeLe FueL
] 2 perroLeum
(] 3 cHemcas probuCT

4
80 EMPTY

[T ss unknown

12 REGULAR UNLEADED 3 DESEL [ | 6 AVIATION oas

OIL B. C.
[ + eroouer fl b PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 GasadoL [ 7 mEmanoL

2 LEADED 89 OTHER (DESCAIBE Iy ITEMD BELOW)

0. (A 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED

e MIDGRADE UNLEADED S JETFUEL [ 8 mass
&2 WASTE
L4

C.AS ¥

. TANK CONSTRUCTION

MARIK ONE ITEM ONLY I BOXES A, B. AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES 13y BOXDANDE

A. TYPE OF 1 DOUBLE waLL [ 3 sivale waw wiry EXTERIOR UNER ] 5 mreRna BLADDER SYSTEM  [™ ] 95 Unknoww
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE waLt [« siwele wa w A vaur (7 99 omen
—_—_—
B. TANK {3 1 sane stee, [T 2 stamess stegt ["z"j-a FIBERGLASS ™ & sreeLcuap WI FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL (] s concrere [ & pouvvinve chLoRioe 23 7 awusanum (] & t00% meTHANGL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(Primary Tank) ] o sronze [ 3 10 cawvanizeo steeL [23 o5 unkmown 7 % orhen
C. INTERIOR {7 1 AuseER Unep [ 2 awvo uning 3 3 eroxv uning (J 4+ pHenouc uning
LINING OR {3 s euass unwe [ & unumep % UNKNOWN ™ 85 oryen
CoATING 8 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE wiTH 1007, METHANGL 7 YES . wo___
D. EXTERIOR

() + poLveTHyLENE whap
CORROSION
PROTECTION  [_J s camonic roTecnon

D 2 COATING

[ & none

D 3 VINYL wWRaP [7] « riBeRGLAss REINFORCED PLASTIC

g_ﬁ UNKNOWN ™7 g5 Gryen

E. SP“.L AND OVERFILLn ete. DROP TYBE YES

SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)
NO

¥ TOVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED {yeam) __ — —
STRIKER PLATE vES NO PISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NG

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRGLE A I

ABOVE GRCUND OR U IF UNDERAGROUND, BQOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYpE AU 1 sucTion

A U 2 PRESSURE 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLE PIFING A U pg OTHER

AU 2D0UBLEWAL A U 3 Lnep TRENCH 40 A5 Unknown AV 9 omeR

B, CONSTRUCTION AV 1 SINGLE waw

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STERL
CORROSION AU s AumiNumg
PROTECTION

AU 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHOODIC PROTECTION A

AU 2 sTaNESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) FIBERGLASS Pipg

A U ¢ concReTE AU 7 sTERL W/ COATING 8 100% METHANGL COMPATIBLE WrERP
UNKNDWN A U 99 OTHER

T MEGHAMICAL UNE LEAK 2 LWE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTNLOUE IHYERSTITAL 4 ELECTRONG LINE § AUTOMATIC PLnp
D, LEAK DETECTION - DETECTOR ] YESTING 0 HOMTORING L] LEAX DFTECTOR L SHuTDOWN [ 89 omen

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

—r——

(T + visuac creck

7 CONTINUOUS INTERSTIAL
2 MONITORING L] e sm

2 MANUAL INVENTORY [3 3 VADOZE
RECONCILIATION

D 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER [:] & ANNUAL TANK
MONITORING MONITORING TESTING
[ 9 omen

. GAUGING
$ WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN
TANK GAUGING D TESTING Lg s
e anaiNG

VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)

1. ESTIMATED oaﬁ mussn (MO AYSYR)

3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH YES

GALLONS ) ] INERT MATERIAL 7

2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF
SUBSTANCE REMAINING

No [ 1

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UND

ER PENALTY OF PERJIUR Y. AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1$ TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME
[PRINTED & SIGNATURE)

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONnLY THE STATE

BA&*H-_. 7/(/0(/ b.ad

IDATEé//'el/C)“?]

Sk ffl

1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

GOUNTY » JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK ¥
STATE I.D.# (T ] D
b
PERMIT NUMBER , FEAMIT APPROVED BY/DATE ’EMIT EXPIRATION DATE
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ;ﬂ,ﬁ;gggéw Bay Plowy.

white -env.health
; Al ddl, CA 94502-6577
Yo ol ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (5?5‘?,65’;6700
FA Matetials in tion For "I"

Site t)ﬁ@q <\l ( Toda
D # ame == D U Dcté% L'{!',"C?_7
LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)
— | Immadiote Reporting 2708 Site  Address 2-—~\ e),o O"G__S_ __________ e

2,8us Plan Stds. 25503(h)
3. Rk Cats » 30 days 25503.7 H
4. Irwentory Intormation 25504(c) M M-E\' A E i‘ |
5. lnvenfory Complate 2730 Clity _1'_Qq - “‘C) IIp ™ Q Phone L

. Emetgency Response 25504(b) ]
Ersam — MAXAMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?
25505(b)

Inspectlon Cgategores:
.  Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Ii Business Plans, Acufe Hazardous Materlals :
10- Reglation Fom 1o Sessa __ I, Underground Tanks P\E‘ NSNS ,\ ) "

12. RMPP \Contents 25634(2)

13, nplement Sch. Reqd? {Y/N) —

14 OrsitolCorseq. Assess.  25524(¢) jﬁ
15, pmb;a é&?" Assessment  25534(d) * Cadilf. Admiristration-Sede (Gadh.or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Request? (Y/N)  25536(b) , i
1ot Requested? 25538 ;

PIETTTEY

__ 18, Exemp!
.19, Trade

11, UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23) NS "FPQ\UC - %H?ﬁOszgi \'ﬂiOOE)CSPt[__
— LPomltAcplyaton - g574 gaa) O WERMNS CoRNIMNG, EARRRGLASE

—2.Pp 25292 (H&S) ! - -

— 3 Racocs Molonones 2002 N MBS |

- 270 :

Y ivad MDY LE TANK -~ IOK <Al
Crotmo ok SWEY ¢ %B-M \m EIPERAY
porve vk ot | No HotES

Ganeral

Contpowckoy WE e TJA:\MV" +) u?@fi{-"% "\ O—\’\‘C};f\ ]
& Doy veetory OLGENS mm\;\;@ TIPERGAS
5 Wit T . No HelES

Anrud tonk g :

WTTEE R N R T D O”D?\P\ M@ Sy

Monltering for fxisting Tenks

?) Other

__7. PrecisTonk Test | 2683
Date:
_g ;\."aanory Rec. 2644 C_& T |Q.
710, Ground Water. s
— 11 Monitor Pl
§ _ 112;:::“; saguo 2 e ) - ‘ _:p
B 13 pana suomit e - Pﬁ ok
i 10, Ao 2635 B X A NI SE SN A oF
Data: )( o e ‘ )C gﬁ‘r\ﬂj}{. > ﬁ’TﬂiF,?E
o i UDCATIONS

AODN CTOWAL QPrM % :u. CoTE™ r—m
Prcads 141 ? T’S S R» ‘?DV " opory
Contact:  FAradise 1 rd\"‘——*—“— C—ﬁ"’\B(’\Eﬁ%N"“R@f&M{f oLy

Title: _____F‘”’f"““ Inspector:  __________SA o

Signature: J%ﬁ Signagture: __2_5___(%:_,___ :,,;;gmr{“
N 4




white -env.health
yellow -facillfy
pirk -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF e apor By Phuy.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardoys Matericls Inspection Form

LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

\. Immediate Reporing
2. Bus. Plon Sids

3.7 Cais > 30 days

4, Inventory Information
5. Inventory Complefe
&, Emergancy Response
7. ralnlng

8. Deliclancy

2. Modification

PLELTI T

.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10, Reglsiration Form Fled
11, Form Complete

12. RMPP Conlents

14, OfiSite Conseq. Assess.

14, Pamons Resporsible
17, Cenificofion

SRR

2703
25503(D)
25503.7
258504(q)
2730
25804(b)
25504{c)
25805(a)
25505(0)

25533(a)
25533(b}
25534(c)

13, implement 5¢h. Reqd? (YIN) —e

25524()

1§ Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d)

25534(q)
255340

18, Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b)
1?. Trode Secret Requested? 25538

111, UNDERGROQUND TANKS (Title 23)

1, Permit Apptication

2. Pipsiine Leak Delection
3. Necords Malntenance
4, Relegse Report

5, Closure Plocs

Ganaeral

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
272
2051
2670

6. Mathod
1} Monty Test
2) Daly Vadosa
Sermi-annual gndweater
Qra frnig sobs
3 Qaty Vodose
One tima sols

Monltoting for Existing Tanks

Daly rventory
) Other

__ 7. Pracla Tark Tast
Date:
__ & rwentory Rec.
% SofTesting .
— 10. Ground Water.

2643
2644
2647

—— 1. Menitor Plan
. 12 Accew. Secuwra
_. 13.Plons Submit
Date:
14, As Buint
Data:

New Tanks

Rev 6/88

Contact:
Title:

Signature:

2632
m
2635

_pi’\rnj.'s_d

Site Address Z\QDD D“T\ g
Clty g ;,"_ Iip ESQP Phone

Alameda . CA 94502-6577
&1 567«6700

—_ L

S”ieD # s”?\iome 5";\’3—:‘{-‘ L DTS?OY /L( /(77

Sy g g g

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs. 55 gal.. 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
I, Haz Mot/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

Il. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materals

A 1ll. Underground Tanks REX=a A0 AL .

*  Callf. AdrrinistrationrCade (CAGH or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Cemments;
WBASTE =l - S cpl m%»tskc.m%&

wlfrteE L W prr-DRal oF WAS TS

o Ol SUREACE R »o‘bo(\

L
¥

=

[ SR S

~_£:wm er], Inspector:  ______

[_ . Signature: &Qk_“%,

|
i
i
|



PARADISO MECHANICAL, INC.

"N GENERAL & PETROLEUM CONTRACTORS
TN and ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

P.0. BOX 1836
2600 WILLIAMS STREET

SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 PHONE (510) 614-8390

LI§ENSE NO. 677909
FAX (510) 614-8396

March 10, 1997

Mr. Larry Seto
ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH AGENCY

DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS | oD
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ‘ | 7
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250 ! v)’

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL
SHELL OIL COMPANY
2160 OTIS DRIVE
ALAMEDA

Mr, Seto,

On behalf of Shell Oil Company, we would like submit an application fo remove (4) existing
underground fuel storage tanks at the site referenced above, this facility is scheduled for demolition.
Enclosed is a check for $1 809.00 (one thousand eight hundred nine dollars and 00/100), (3) sets of
applications with state A & B forms, (3) site plans, (3) Site Health & Safety Plans and our Conjractor
information. ‘

We would like to start construction s soon as possible.

Please contact me if any additional information and/or fees is required at this time.

Very truly yours,
Paradiso Mechanical, Inc. i W

tuz i L/- | 3
cy Wt Lum ’ u,-j

Project Manager 4y

enclosures sy



